WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 5

1. CONTRACTOR: J. C. Evans Construction Project: 08WC607
us79
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1375402 to Sta. 1587+45 Roadway: Section 5B
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0204-04-042
4. Reasons: 4B, 1B, 3E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

14B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. TxDOT requested that Culvert #11 be replaced due to its current
condition. 1B: Design Error or Omission. Other. Before beginning construction on Culvert #11 il was discovered that a portion of
ithe bottom of the top slab of the three boxes was deteriorated and the box needed to be replaced rather than just extended at each
end. 3E: County Convenience. Reductlon of future maintenance. Rock riprap is being added in ditches and on slopes to
reduce erosion.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: 432, 462, 466

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbéred: 238A, 261A, 279A, 282A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. __N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A___ are attached.

Each signa"t;ory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees lo waive The fo”r',mng information must be provlded

lany and all claims for addiional compensation due o any and all other

o xpenses; additonal changes for time *, overhead and profi; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A DEYS added on this CO: 0
compansation as a result of this change. S —— 8

Amount added by this change order: $91,768.04
THE CONTRACTOR pate /p/30/0%

. /g/,é( M Received

Typed/Printed Name 15l [Ce_ WA Ea JUN 3 02009

HNTB Corporaiion
P'M Round Rock

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
s % y ﬁ 7ﬂ = [ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

b Project Manager ] Date
Construction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer Date

/ P County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
' 7/7/29 ] APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
K /o

/ Program Manager Date

/
Design Erigineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Sheels (] APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
% 7-)¢=T
KE] ~~ County Judge Date
PPROVED

*Mumbar of days to be added by Time Extension to be datermined upon completion of work and detailed review of schedule. If justified, days will be added
under a separate Change Order.



¥0'892'L6S ¥r'859'61p8 0'068' 288 STViOL
pL'SLELSLS PLGLE'LSLS 00°90¢ 00°0% 00°0 89'V6YS 41 {GOW) (13 v X Ld 8) AIND XO8 ONOD| __6102-29¥6
05'126'12% 05'L26'12$ | (I 00’} 00°03 |ooo 05126 12$ va (L36=MH) (Md] TIVMONIM| __ c502-99%
_Ms.ms.ﬁn. 00'829'6e$ (TN 00°215'658 00'E 00°6£8'61% v3 (1d8=mH) (Md) 1TYMONIM] _ 2502-99%
09792'29$ 08°801'5923 [oosz1) oy'tle'azes 00'ys9 04'Z0s$ 41 (14 9 X 14 01 ATND XOH INOD 0E0Z-Z9¥
00'6.5°L$ 00'625°1$ |o0° 00°St 00°08$ 00’0 00'ses NL (N1 8} (AMa) (NOWWOD INOLS) dvidiy 9k0Z-28¥
NNEY3aNN
INTSN3A0 1s02 Waul ALLNYND 1S02 W3Ll ALLNYND 321dd 1NN 1NN NOILdI42530 waw
a3sIAIY
Jo
MaN lona3alie 0a¥| ,45nopazud + TvNIORO
sway ejued g 318vVL
ALV ATHNOH 3LV ATHNOH TeTal
201§ Ojul pade|d S[BLBJE PUE YI0M JUN0DY 82404 1Y 3TEVL
L090Ms0 # yoefoid § ‘YIFGNNN ¥3QYO0 FONVHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation |4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
|6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5B
Williamson County Project No. 08WC607

Change Order No. 5

Reason for Change

This change order provides payment to totally reconstruct concrete box Culvert
#11 in lieu of merely extending the existing structure at each end per the original
plans.

Prior to construction on the existing three (3) barrel 10’x6’ structure, it was
discovered that the bottom of the top slab in each of the three barrels had
deteriorated beyond repair. There was an approximate 8'x10’ area in each barrel
in which the reinforcing steel was exposed and had apparently been deteriorating
for a number of years. Upon inspection by TxDOT, TxDOT requested that the
entire culvert be reconstructed.

In addition, this change order provides payment to install rock riprap near culvert
headwalls and in ditches in order to reduce the amount of erosion caused by rain
events.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
432-2016 RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (8 IN) 45 TN
466-2053 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=9FT) 1 EA
9462-2019 CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X4 FT) (MOD) 306 LF

This Change Order results in a net increase of $91,768.04 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $17,180,405.59. The original
Contract amount was $16,986,053.49. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $194,352.10 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 1.14% net
increase in the Contract Cost. Additional days may be added to the Contract as
a result of this Change Order at a later date and as a part of a separate Change
Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke’ Zieschang, P.E.



