CEIVED
NOV 02 2[]1[1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

'.‘\\} f" of

Received 7 7910

0CT 25 2010

Hiv i B Corporation

ck
Round Ro CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12
1. CONTRACTOR"  J. C. Evans Construction, Co., Inc Profect: 08WCE07
us 79

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta 1438+00 to Sta 1548+00 Roadway: Section 58
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exemp! projects): Minor (Major/Minaor) cSJ

Number: 0204-04-042
4, Reasons’ 2J, 4D, 1B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

2.] leferlng Site Condilions {unforeseeable] Other. Additional riprap was required to reduce erosion in ditches and at culverts,
4D. Third Party Accommodation. Other. Drainage slots were required to be cul in the concrete mow strips al guardrail locations
due 10 a revised pavement design. 1B. Design Error or Omission. Other. Dilch excavation quantities on the UPRR ROW were

nol included in the oniginal plans.

6. Work o be performed in accordance with [tems:;

See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached:

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A __ No. _N/A |, Special Specification Item _N/A

N/A
1 Yes 5] No

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warranls thal each has the authority to execule this Change Order {CO).

The canterclor fiest sign the Clrange Qrder and, by downg so,
Aty g all eliarns for addilional componsanon due (o aoy and all athor

ngraes {0 warve

The following information must be provided

axpanses: aodional changas for i *. averheid and peolit: o foss of Time Ext. # 2 Days added on this CO, 3
COMpenSatmn 4% 3 resull of this change — P A
. L{ l ‘} Amount added by this change order: $47,643.52
THE CONTRACTC;R ; Date
g4 L -
BY & -~
Typed/Printed Name Efla\, F‘(’_, (“QN“AL'"—
| TypedJ’Prlnted Title :F( fV\
RW ED FOR EXECUTION:
"/}/ County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

jﬂwﬁfo

L-‘: /0 A:f%a
/ F'ro;ect Manager Date
/ tﬁ?l‘/@n Qbserver
,ﬂf, p { A
'_f‘ /’ b
v
PI‘O@I‘M"\-’ (FL&ESIQH Engineer- Date
Date

I_‘)df; lcd/r\_

Design Engineer's Seal

Lq ANge

N/A

7] APPROVED [C] REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date

0 APPROVED (0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date

[l APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commussioner Precinct 4
[J APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

Date

%’% (2-3-/°

T ~County Judge Date
PPROVED




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12 Project # 08WC607
TABLE A: Force Accaunt Work and Malerials Placed into Slock
LABOR HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contracl ltems
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED ADD or (DEDUCT) _NEW
ITEM DESCRIPTION uNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEN
432-2002 RIPRAP [CONC} (5 IN) cY $312.00 138.00 $43,056.00 128.47 266.47
9959-2003 FORCE ACCT - MOW STRIF SLOTS LS $1,616.33 0.00 §0.00 1.00 1.00
9999-2004 FORCE ACCT - UPRR ROW DITCH EXCAVATION LS $5.944.55 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00
TOTALS $43,056.00




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Errar or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B8. Other
2. Differing Site Condilions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Enwvironmental remediation
2E.  Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(iterm 9}
2F. Site condilions altered by an act of nalure
2G.  Unadjusted utility {unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A.  Dispute resolution (not resulling from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relalions improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project complelion
3E.  Reduclion of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requireinents of new laws and/or palicies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or beller process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K.  Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Rewising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third parly to meel commitment
48. Third pany requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
40. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A.  Conlractor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
5B8. Contraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the conltractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A.  Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
GB. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

60.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5B
Williamson County Project No. 08WC607

Change Order No. 12

Reason for Change

This change order is comprised of three separate items of work.

(1) Ditches and ditch slopes at various drainage culverts were being prematurely eroded
due to rainwater runoff. The plans did not account for protection of allof these
locations as needed. Therefore, concrete riprap was added to prevent erosion at
these locations.

(2) In coordination with Williamson County, TxDOT decided to change the final asphalt
driving surface from a Stone-Matrix Asphalt (SMA) design to a P ermeable Friction
Course (PFC) design. Due to the high permeability of the PFC pavement, drainage
slots needed t o be cut intothe previously pl aced concrete m ow s trips under t he
guardrail which was adjacent to the pavement in order for the pavement to drain
properly. This change order provides payment to the contractor to come back and
cut these drainage slots into the concrete mow strips.

(3) The plans called for a ditch to be cut on the Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) Right-of-
Way {ROW) between Culverts #4 and #5. However, the plans did not include ditch
excavation q uantities for t his work. This c hange o rder pr ovides pay ment to the
contractor to perform this work.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY UNIT
9999-2003 FORCE ACCT — MOW STRIP SLOTS 1 LS
FORCE ACCT - UPRR ROW DITCH
9999-2004 EXCAVATION 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $47,643.52 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $16,306,842.71. The original Contract amount was
$16,986,053.49. A s ar esult of this and al | Change Orders to date, $679,210.78 has
been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 4.00% net decrease in the Contract
Cost. Three (3) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change
Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke' Zieschang, P.E.



-,

FORCE ACCOUNT

Project: DEWC607

Roadway: US 79 Section 5B

CSJ Number: 0204-04-042

Contractor: 1.C. Evans Construction s

Date(s) Work Performed:
Description:

Amount:

6/7, 6/3. and 6/10/10

Force Account-Addition of drainage channels 1o EB lane

muwstrips
$1.616.33

Total Amount:

LABOR
Insurance Insurance
Overhead  Overhead and Taxes and Taxes
Labor Type Work Date  Emplovee Class Hours Worked  Base Rate {%a) (8) (%) (S) Total Ra
Demolition 6/7/2010 Operator 10 S16.00- 23% $4.00 55%° $8.80 $288.0(
Demolition 6/7:2010 Laborer 10 S10.50 25% §2.63 55% $5.78 £189.0(
Demolition 6/872010 Operator 3 $16.00- 23% $4.00 33% $8.80 SEG.40
Demolition 682010 Laborer 3 §10.50 - 5% $2.63 55% $5.78 $56.70
Concreic Pour &/10/2010 Operaior 5 $16.00 25% $4.00° 55% £8.80 S144.0
Conereie Pour 6102010 Operator 5 $13.66 25% $3.42 55%" $7.51 $122.9-
Concrete Pour 6/10.2010 Laborer $ $10.30 25% §2.63 55% §5.78 $94.50
Total: §981.5
[ EQUIPMENT
Overhead Overhead
Equipment Tvpe Work Date  Equipment Hours Basc Rate’ (%) (S) Total Rate
Backhoe 6/72010 10 $31.33 - 15% $4.70 $360.30°
Backhoe 6/8:2010 3 $31.33 13% $4.70 S108.09
Backhoe 6/10/2010 | = S31.33 - 15% $4.70 $36.03
Total: $504.41
I: Rental Rate Blue Book 62010
1 MATERIALS
Installation Overhead Overhead
Tvpe Date Units Unit Price (%) (S) Total Cost
Concrete Mix (80% Bag)  6/10/2010 22" $4.16 - 25% S1.04 $114.37
Total: S114.37-
f TOTALS
Labor $981.54 7
Equipment $504.41-
Materials $114.37
Subtotal: $1.600.33
Add: Bond Cost 100%  $1600°



_ * DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

Fl ON CHANGE ORDER NO. JaL
DopariTen) .
O Trjserugaed bainmy
Form 316 (p\qm 9{?.? Slaff)
(Rev. 3/07)
(GSD-EPC)
Page 10of 2 7
e OB LOR
County: LL.'){ ulQW\GM Project: S Cs) ODU-oA-0M 2 Highway: (A ‘—‘Ci
Date. a/frfio Station: 2A1Sto2 o Station:  |SBS 16D
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
EQUIPMENT LABOR
Descriptinn Hrs., Rate Amnun| Classification and Haurs Rale Amaunl
Name
] | Reg. ] _0_._T. Reg. o.T
POL . HOE ic [3L33 x5 2% [servsnng © W 0 Vo0- 00
Sl i i
(oPerzewi )
— INING 12 10,50 oS, 00
ALVaEEZ.

(LsBorer. )

Total |22 .30 | Total | Dfes %

STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE

Description Unit Quantily

o prdear: (:_’—H‘.. . 1 /

S0 E gk "ZDQ\GLS[M \(_.ae.%%Qc,
- \\\.\_ Contraclor \  Inspector

by Yﬁ%‘-}“ CONETR-LLNER TEGH

1 Signature and Title Area Engineer



* DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
L ON CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

(\A_ew ‘Sh-—if Slots)

Form 316

(Rev. 3/07)
(GSD-EPC)
Page 10f 2 1
08 LG LOY
Counly: o L IATHAD R Project: 5i3 CSsJ: 52'9:-‘*01-1» Qn‘-\?.. Highway: L}\% q
Date: (5/5/{(_;- Slalion: . l%j_‘:_;’* oL to Station: { ggg toao
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs Rate Amount Classification and Hours Rate Amaunt
Name :
Reg. 0.T. Reg. ) aQ.T. |
RALHOE 2 |212% [12.43 || comvambe a2 L(.0P 4R, 60
AL I
(CrERATD)
[ 2 s 2 N.56 3,62
LA vABEX
(LARORER-)
Total |93 49 Total |"19.50

STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
Description Unit Quantity

T . Evous %2*0)/\&»-\ Ve%QQ ¢

Contractor Inspector

\“
oy \1{-> r"'\”" e cpmgTROAN  TELH

Signature and Title Area Engineer

b



foxas
Deutrimend
lnm T

DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
ON CHANGE ORDER NO. ___}_;..

(Mow Sivlp Siets)

Form 316
(Rewv. 3/07)
(GSD-ERC)
Pags 1 of 2 1
oBLIC a0 ®
County: (_)._‘)1 \\\&W\qogu Project: 56 C8J: o2 eri-ot-042.  Hghway: (A& ]3
Dale: ¢fie A Station. R Stez lo Station:  \'SR’S 00
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs. Rate [ Amount Classification and Hours Rale Amount
Name
Reg. | OT. Reg. Q.T. -
RStz ) 3033 2133 | sEeyanpp el Re.00 GH .00
PLYIRITYLS
{opernnve)
| lemnNAG o = .S $2.58
LN PRET.
'(u}&oum\'
MALZC = 1% LG (8. 30
QAU TTSTA
(orcesmnn)
l
Total  [R\,23% Total on, Bo
STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
Descriplion Unit Quantity
| e COWNCG2CTE (80 cnTTE ) RG- 22

-z
Pfﬁ(\ogx\w

el

Inspecior

T, Buans

Contraclor

by ";//E__ caligavaiay VEZy

I Signature and Title

Area Engineer



Rental Rate Blue Book - Wheel Tractors - Tractor-Loader-Backhoes - Caterpillar - 420E

g Ty

ALY

-
FUmANERS

Page 1 of 1

Wadnesday, June 9, 2010

Caterpillar 420E
Traclor-Loader-Backhoes

Size Class:

14' to Under 156’
Waeight:

15,474 Ibs.

~Compare Similar Madels: &

Configuration for 420E

Power Mode: Diogel Drive:
Loader Buckat Capacity - Heaped: 1.26 cy Hackhoe Slick:
93.3 Openator Protection:

Net Horsepower.

4AWD
Fixed
ROPS

Equipment Noles: Includes General Purposa loader buckel, backhoe buckel and ROPS, unless othanwize noted.

Blue Book Rates

Rale Effective Dales: .- Always Use Current Rate

** FHWA Rale is egual to the monthly ovmership cost divided by 176 plus Ure hourly estimated operatin 5

Ownership Costs

Monthty

Published Rates $2,995.00

Adjustmonts
Region (Texas: 88.9%)
Model Year (2008; 00,

Ovmarship (100%)
Operaling (100%)

533245
%) -$34.61

-$93.24 -523.31

Weokly Dally  Haurly
£840.00 $210.00 $32.00

-53.65
-50.71 8243 -50.37

Estimated Oporating Costs
Hourly

printable report

FHWA Rate =

Haurly
$33.42

$10.40

Total:
Faor dotalla, see Rale Element Allocatlon

$2,627.94 S$737.05 §104.26 §28.08

$16.40]

Adjustments

Dofaull Settings

Model Yesr 2008 .M
; Tuxas -
Region g .1

2 Canadlan Reglons Alaskan Regions
Usar Dafined

Ownership- 100.0
Cperating 100.0

%

:
%

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Dopraclation (ownoiship)
Ovarhaul (swnership)
CFC (ownarship)
Indirect {ownership)

Fuel (operating) @ $2.20

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2009
All material harein Copyright @ 2003-2010 Penton Medla, Inc.

Email: customersarvica@equipmentwalch.com
Verslon: 4.1.7A

Percentage
5%
37%
18%
10%
48%

Al Rights reserved.

http://www.equipmentwatch.com/Tools/RRBB/Calculate.do

Valueg

$1.048.25 / mo
$1,108.16 / mo
$538.10 / mo
£208.50/ mo
§7.80/ hr

6/9/2010



O s o SO

:I_ + La Al T SN AT LT N A TN SR T R RSN NS s L ‘-'-:A'A'-'_rvz:ar""::,."-'. Y [J ﬁs._ P 1 S n’a‘i‘ai"o%‘n-‘l ’.': . 2N.T PHSR IR IS TR IR N DA NP LY U NS L% B A 1 T
1] "y - -5
' —7aa] GMC Gonstruction Arkansas F TGdsiank X150 Solith Bafoiid 1

Colorado Misslssippl Toxas
i Sewices California Now Moxico Utah
P g Florida )
; Correspondence: 40 LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT THE UNITED STATES 877-297-9111 Page
777 N. ELDRIDGE PKWY, SUITE 500
HOUSTON, TX 77079

HO, 0334645

.

BG/Gn )0
LE A9

) .
]
! Ship-Lo: SHOPR ! Rill-~to: 38L600
: SHOR /YARD d0 EVANG CONSTRUCTION
: apd CO RO 271 ' PQ #HOX 1216
! Jd € EVaNG | IEANDER. TX rBGAL
i LEANDER . TX *’364'& TX/ o/
| we CED ER RIS LTI SLEARA IR Tl R BT AT AU AL S B S I S AL S A N TR T NS S e T AR ISR S SR T RS JUIN L PR MRS ST AT SN ARV M R RS AT PRSI Rl S A TR T nta Nl i
lefrH.(_Nt"F' i DRDL'Q’- 1 ‘Pi'{JIJIb'IF[)‘:] APLISPITERMS LWH LFRELGMTISHIPR VIﬂ
PLHM, 5804 ‘Wn[ﬁj’?;lﬁ'@u/*&tu‘{ﬁ LEAGIESPINet 39 !‘a_',rs-. Lgs lr"u"’r\[ﬂlblt
‘I Y RSP LY R T A R oI EL T Al T L SRS B AOTL T NI VLT ORI TIT AL TN ST M IDYLY TR M L LRV RN LT LT AL R SA ST L RS A S R LN PR e B - PRSI RN LSt R R R e
b ‘ITFM*D.. E..Rll*! JDH i QRDERED! HILP F:lﬁ\l"i('UMl TGHT L L Qg
rr..;—:'_' FLOSRIS SL SR SN A AV A e an = FRIARLV IS RL AN ARSI AT 0 T S A ata e e A8 o SIS BANTMISUTT TR AN IS mer L NAT I AL B S k.
! LbbBCMI(‘ONPRf-I H ¥—um@ithg (REG) H ! 1BGL ’*3bf“ Ol NI_IE'L
j LAGeaps) A X eI | ! L ;_ﬂ, '
z tPricd A.159 80 ) R L1 l ! Y i
! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
L T ' ! ! ' {3 3
i el f' A5 RREREAN THE ORDER DO !‘{__*_,,_._a-m- ! | { ! i
i " . __> N f“ﬂ TWO PALLET S =QME WITHI { | ! ! |
! ' 'l.IJIH 27 BAGE, THE OTHFR 20 ! ) ! ! L !
i | | ! i | |
J ! ! ! ! 1 !
| | I i ! 5 !
!_ ‘ /ﬁ%ihflng\*r ; i f
! ! ! 1 2 i !
i ! 1 ! ! ! !
) S la'N ' [ !
! L—/(’é) / C}f ! ! ! ! |
! i ¢y ! - !
I ! ! ! ! i !
.I ! ! ! ! ! !
| ! } '] } 1 t
' | ! ! { l }
: ! ! ! ! ! !
. ' ! L oo !
1 ! ! ! ) ! !
; r. ! | Lo :
! ) ! ! ) ' }
: ! ! i £ !
i 4 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
) ' . ' /) ! ] j Lot !
' ! ! § ! oo i
i ) e s i | 2y
I i /”%F ! Lo !
! ! t el ! { 3 { !
! ! ! ! 1 : ! !
i - e H_,,f”ﬁxf// ; : tood -
! ! ) ! 1 ! oo }
{ ! ! l ! ! [ !
| ! ! $ j ! !
!&‘I ST AT M AT AT AT SR AN S R TS SE LN W SR ST YRR ML LS AR I L AT LTI SN LIZUISS S B ARAS A M T N INIS A VT VA M AT ST AI S AT II I AY Sy SIS VAR ST AT US YL SR 1B S AT NR SN SR

i TOTAL WELGHT : G600

PETIGANATURE AT

' Remilb to: CHUE Construchion "it"l""ir_':t;r’-',_ Denl 1143 ARES T jir £ AR 2 i1
‘JJ'Ln_..-LLl.k—_L"—J i S B\ R & W« 0 Y P . - ______‘__;_J'I PETRS e [t et SOERCEPON e M NV VY YN YY VL'IYVVV'IVVvaYVV;{,m_Lz_}t




HUITT-ZOLARS s

CUENT

108 & oY . DATE__
TASK im—— — e EHEGKED e DM E et e,
- TR Y = SHEET L L | R R
B-3-10
— - ! < T
UsS 79 Sedhon S b VLT

M asidonal Ripng regeieod ot Glverts  (co#im)

Toval Wk placel on droljedt S el 4y
oy et complete)

il
o
et

o
<
~
-

Plan cq.me'.\ﬁ R

k‘-‘(&t-"\‘l %90«9\ L v el Q‘r exﬁsl\u“ = \ l)_%‘}-"] y



FORCE ACCOUNT

Project: 08WCo07

Raadway: S 79 Section 5B

CSS Number: 020:4-04-042
Contracior: J.C. Evans Construction

Date{s) Waork Performed:
Description:

6/25, 628, and 6729710

Force Account-Ditch Excavation between Box Culvens 4
and 5.

Amount: $5.994 55
LABOR
Insurance  Insurance
Overhesd  Owerhead  and Taxes  and Taxes
Labor Type Work Dute  Emplovee Class Hours Worked  Base Rate %l (5) (%) (S} Tuial Rate
Clearing 6252010 Operator 3 Sledy 25% S4.007 55% - $8.80 ° $86.40 -
Cleaning 6/2572010 Lahorer K} $10.50 2585 S263 53% 5378 §36.70 °
Clearing 6252010 Laborer k] 59.34 25% 23 55% $5.14 $50.44
Pothaling 62872010 Operator 1 S16.00 8% 400 55%- $8.50 8640
Patholing 672872010 Operaty 3 513.66 25% 5342 §5% 87517 5§75
Pothaling 6282010 Operator 2 S1200 5% $300 55% - $6.60 $64.80
Potholing 6282010 Laborer 3 S16.50 5% 5263 35% §5.78 $56.70
Patholing G282010 Labarer 3 593 25% 2.3 5% §3 14 $50.44
Excavation GRE2010 Operator 35 S§14.30 58, S363 §3% §7.58 $91.33
Excavation 62972010 Operator id S14.50 5% $3.63 55% 5795 S261 GO
Maobil, ! 6282010 Driver 3 S$21.50 5% 8§53 §5% S1i 83 $'16.10
Total: 5$994.09
1. Mobilization for 320 Trackhoe
! EQUIPMENT
Overhead  Owerhead
Louipment T e Work Date  Equipmeat Hours Base Rate’ {%o) &3] Total Rate
Backlhoe 0/252010 3 S31.33 13% S4.70 $108.09
Backlioe 6282010 1 83135 [3% $4.70 536,03
Trackhoe /2872010 33 $%2 89 15% 51393 §573.88
Trackinos 4252010 10 S9% 89 15%: S15 93 S1,068 24
Trailer” 61282010 3 SI%61 159 $2.70 $64.20
Hiaud Truck! SI32000 ) SE3.60 15% £9.94 §226.32 °
Total: S1.376.76
2: Remial Rate Blue Book
| TOTALS
Labor S994.06
Equipmen: S1.E76.96
Total: 52.870.85
Add: Bond Cost 1.30% $5I%71
Add: ROE Apphcanon Fee 345.00
Add: Additional Insurance’ $2,500.00
Toual S.073.71

Grand Total:
3; Required per UPRR

$5,944.55



I 3=
g mont
OF Fraiasefalsny

Form 316

{Rev. 2/07)
(GSD-EPC)
Page 1 of 2

Countly \L_‘y‘ k\.kﬂ\-"w

DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

ON CHANGE ORDER NO. |2
(PR ¥ el)

3
Project  DBOGIC(c 0K,  csk 02.pd-04-0oHZ Haway 0S 19

Dale @},a e Station: V—\ loq o to Station: _A U.__l 2450
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs, Rate Amount Classification and Hours Rate Amounl
Narme
I Reg. o.T Reg. O.T.
et - b 85 2 |21.3%192,94 || crjevai—ns % |6.00 48,00
AP~ P Sl T !
Letdbesif ) ‘L (050 %\ So |
e T e N AL Ehe
] f‘l“i-c‘f\("’ "L:'.f'l*'lr‘t’»‘"mj
T “1.34 25,02
BOEANES
‘JAG o iMdexd )
Tolal | (43,49 Total ({7, S2
STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
Description Unit Quantity
|
6 . g
1. E . ‘2\ L{ [,)6 £
e Q I L-./U ApT S ':é m— 3+ (—: /JM-....
5 ~ Cantractor |7 Inspector
e ‘\\:‘
by 1 —}é'* T . corxTnuLTion)  4wey]

¥ Signature and Title

Area Engineer



DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
ON CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

(i
aF Frampyss A
Form 316 LLLP n\u‘ b +f\-:)
(Rev. 3/07)
(GSD-EPC)
Page 1 of 2
5
Counly: EQ ‘!:\ LE.IG MASSN Project: ng-lc.(pbg CSd: ¢72.04-0\— el Hghway: 4 Ig !5
!
Date: S 2R Station: \%qm o wSmtion: |4 N24+S0
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs. Rale Amaount Classificalion and Hours Rale Amouni
Name
-'_Reg. Q.T. Reg. 0.7
T e e i 2033 (3. 33 e pmuscdiy 4 b 4R.00
(Bor Hecin &) beveis (pp) )
DAz 2 i et 4p, %
- gl (oF)
ARG ] (2.0 L. DO
PlLERalba O A
(er)
(rrIALIE 2 150 250
ALARETL
L o RS ) -
e PG, 2 -mw 7Rl 2 . 74 28.02.
Total 22, DA (AR e " Tolal  fgr. pa. 2

STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACE[_) THIS DATE

Descriplion Unit Quantity

T.C. Egyass ("‘“(;WL &ESQ

Contractor " Inspector
by \‘ ._E—%- — SONSTC Lo TELH -

¥ Signature and Title Area Engineer

S
e 4 o4 Z



. DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
ON CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

Troan
v

Ovparimanl LY
Forn 3.llc~ (LLP whoR ‘:‘.‘-}
(Rev, 3/07)
(GSD-EPC)
Page 1 0f 2
. . 1
County: _\:&;}\Akm%aﬂ Project: CRLAC. (g og css ©2o%-oh-0% 2. Highway: VS 1 A ]
Dale: Gofap ceps T, Station, I K P50 & g oY o) fo Station: |4 \VZ 4SO
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs. Rale Amount Classificalion and Hours Rale Amount
Name
= Reg. 0.T. Reg. OT.
320  TRANCHOE %5 FH2.84 (32512 | Maenn 505 .50 s50.1s
(XTI ) aeinie (oF)
TrAEg Z B.ol |55.93
Wae g Puck 3 LS .60 | 146,20 || bituep % 21,50 b4 50 |
i Lo9, 08 B 24915
Total | B5¢:4<] Total {22525
STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
Description | Unit Quantity

J.C. Evpos ‘gfimH gﬁﬁ&?

Inspectar

% \ Contraclor
by \f% Dp— | coNSRULion  TEEH

Signature and Title Area Engineer

Po 2 o+ 2



:___?3, DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

Iw ON CHANGE ORDER NO. I
Dupartrna o
of eanpertamon P i
Form 316 (WP Direh)

(Rov, 3/07)

(GSD-EPC)

Fage 10t 2

1
County: [_}j\ L\—.. OLalS O Project: & &N ,Lgo%‘ cst 2o -H-6HZ Highway:  \AG !q
Date: :.T.‘-{_‘.-—} Station: \ QL,Q oo lo Station: \"-_{:1 S0
STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR
|
EQUIPMENT | LABOR
Descriplion Frs, Rate Amniimt Classificalion and Hours Rate Amouint
Name
Reg. oT. Reg. 0.7,
320 TRAICHOE 0 A28 |A28.4D | pipetiN |l .50 | 1¥S.00
J: IS:.u:rA:uAﬂ()NJ spsi el oi-{]
Total |22 Go | Total | lAG, pO
STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
Description Unit Quantity

. C. Copes n(\())[—-u g;c.-s e

Contraclor inspeclof
by \ \/?: - epsw Lt TECr
¥ Signalure and Tille

Area Enginger



Rental Rate Blue Book - Wheel Tractors - Tractor-Loader-Backhoes - Caterpillar - 420F

Caterpillar 420E
Tractor-Loader-Backhoes

Sire Class:

14" to Undor 15'
Weight:

15,474 lbs.

~“Compare Similar Models &,

Configuration for 420E

AWD
Fixod
ROPS

Page 1 of 1

Wednesday, June 9, 2010

Power Mode: Digsel Driva:
Loader Buckel Capacily - Hoaped: 1.26 cy Backhoo Slick:
Net Horsepower. 93.3 Oporalor Protection:

Equipment Noles: Includes General Purpose loader buckel, backhoas buckel and ROPS, unless othanwize noled.

Blue Book Rates
Rate Effeclive Dates: ~ Alvways Use (‘:umsni fole % printable report

** FHWA Rate is eqgual (o the monthly ownersnip cost divided by 176 plus the hourly eatimaled ope}fﬂg-nﬂet—\
Esfimated Oporating Costs [ FHVWA Rate **

Ownarship Costa
Monthly Wookly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates 52,095.00 $B40.00 $210.00 $32.00 $16.40] 333,42
Adjustiments
Reglon (Texas: 88.0%) -8302.45 -£93.24 -§23.31 -53.55
Modgl Yoar (2008; 68.7%) -334.81 -$0.71 $243 -50.37
Ownershig (100%) . - - = :
Operating (100%) J /'—_-__
Total: $2,627.94 $737.05 5104.26 $20.00 $16.40 $31.33
For dotalls, see Rate Elemen! Allocation e
Adjustments
Dofoult Sottings
Modol Year 2008 LS
Region Tems
Canadian Reglons Alaskan Reginns
User Defined
Cwnership - IUQ.D_ %
Operaling  100.0 %
Rate Element Allocatlon
Element Percentage Valug
Depreciation (ownership) 5% 31,048,280 /mo
Overhaul {ownership) I'% 51,108,416 / mo
CFC (ownership) 16% 5553010/ mo
Indirect (ocwnarahlp) 10% $208.601 ma
49% sroalhr

Fuel (opoaratng) (@ §2.20
Revised Date: 2nd Half 2008
All material harein Copydght £ 2003-2010 Penton Madla, Inc. Al Righls reserved,

Email: customerservice@equipmeniwatch com
Verslon® 4.1.7A

http://www.equipmentwatch.com/Tools/RRBB/Calcunlate.do 6/9/2010



Rental Rate Blue Book - Excavators - Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators - Caterpill...  Page 1 of ]

TIG aaeslesh Hraxie

Ka EnNemrond e remsig

Wednesday, July 7, 2010

Caterplilar 320C L (discontinued 2008)
Crawler Mounted Fiydraulle Excavaltors

Skze Claes:

Operating Weight: 18.1 - 21.0 MTons

Waight:

46,300 lbs, "

. —— WS LTHAS: [In,
Compare Smilar Moclals 1 =y HIE,

L { '-__ iy 2 "[.5'

Configuration for 320C L

Pevier Mode: Diesel Bucket Capacity - Heaped 1.25¢ey

Operaling Welght: 21.0 MT Nat Horsepoviar: 130.0

Equipmen! Notes: General Purpose bucket mcludad in rale, unlass othenvise nolod.

e T

Blue Book Rate
Rate Effoctiva Dates: % | Always Use Current Rate iz

“* FHWA Rale is equal to the mohthly ewnership cosl divided by 178 plus tha hourly estimated operaling cost.

erimable repart

Ownarship Costs Estimated Operating Costs | FHWA Hate =
Maonthly Weekly  Daily  Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates  £8,526.00 52,3R5.003585.00 $09.00 $44.45] $92.09
Adjustments
Region (100%) - - B -
Mode! Vear (100%) . < < :
Cwnarship (100%) - - A s —
Operaling (100%) J { .
Total: $8,625.00 $2,365.005595.00 $89.00 S4d.45 \.592.08 )ﬁ_————-———

For dutaiis, sea Role Element Allocation

Adjustments

Default Seltings

Muodel Year|Pleaso Select _E
Please Select [z
Ganadian Reglons Alagkan Regions
User Defined

Ownerghip I!_Qi_)g___ %
Oparating |100.0 195
‘AdfustiRales

Region

Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentago Value
Oepreciation (ownership) 41% $3,495.25 fmo
Overhaul (ownership) 43% §3,665.75 [ mo
CFC (ownership) 9% S$787.25 ) mo
Indirect (ownership) 7% $596.75 [ mo

ah 217.85 /hr

Fuel (cperating) @ $3.08

Revised Date: 2nd Hall 2010

All malerial harein Copyrighl & 2003-2010 Penton Madia, Inc, All Rights resenved.
Emall: customarsarvice@equipmenivatch.com
Vaisivi: 4.1.68

http://www.cquipmentwatch.com/Navigation.do?product=BROL&categoryld=12&category... 7/7/2010



EQUIPMENT
C — WATCH

wvew. aquipmeniwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

July 30, 2010

Folding Goosenack Equipment Trailers

Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
Al

Configuration for Folding Gooseneck Equlpment Trallers

Numbsr of Axies Numbaer of Tires 1255, Ty
K3 %

Deck Type Gapaclty ) .50;1__

Blue Book Rates e

T FHWA Rate is equal to the monihly ownarship cast divided by 176 plus the haurly estimaled opeealfﬁg' Q
Pk

st

Ownarship Costs Estimoted FHWA Rate**
QOperating Coata
Monthly Weokly Dally Hourly Hourly
Publishad Rales $1.955.00 $545.00 $135.00 $7 50 51861
Adjustments
Region (100%) -
Model Yaar (100%)
Ownership (100%) - "
Operaling (100%) -
Total: $1,955,00 $545.00 $7.50 $18.61
Rate Element Allacation \; “‘--;.___\/
Eloment . % Percentage Valuo
Cepracialion {ownership) iy :--., ! 46% $809.30 / mo
Ovarhaul (ownarship) . ) 33% $845.15 / mo
CFG (ownership) _I__A' 8%, $156.40 f mo
Indirect (ownership) By 13% $254.15/ mo

Fuel (opearating)

Ravised Date: 2nd Half 2010

Fuel cosl dala s not available for thase rales.

Al materinl horein @ 2003-2010 Penlon Media, Inc. All nghts raserved

Paga 1 of 1



EumPMENTJ
—  WATCH

v etjulpmentwateh.com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

July 30, 2010

On-Highway Truck Tractors
Miscolinneaus Modals

Size Class:
45,001 - 60,000 GVW

Configuration for On-Highway Truck Tractors

Power Mode Diesel Axle Configuration
faximum Grogs Vehlele Weight 50,000 Ibs Horsapower

Equipment Notes: Non-Slespar Cab

Blue Book Rates h
*" FHWA Ralo is equal lo the monlhly ownorship cust divided by 176 plus the hourly eslirmated opnrlf_laﬂng 'uo_gl
Owncrshlp Coota e Estimated FHWA Rote**
Operating Costs
Monthly Waokly Dally Hourly Hourly
Publishad Rates $3.625.00 $1,015.00 $255.00 $45.00 $65.60
Adjustments B
Region (100%) . = e iy o0 -
Model Yoar (100%) - - ok
Ownership (100%) : g )
Oporaling (100%) - >
Total: $3,625.00 $1,015.00 538.00 $45.00 (—h
Rate Element Allocation
Elument r Parceniago Value
Depreclation (ownership) 49% $1.776.25/ mo
Overhaul (ownership) 32% $1,160.00/ mo
CFC (ownarship) % §253.75/ mo
Indirec! {ownership) B 12% $435.00/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.08 Bt 1 67% $30.18 1 hr

Rovised Dale: 2ad Holf 2010 «.

Al material heruln @ 2003-2010 Penlan Media, Inc, All righls reservod

Page 1ol 1



545.00

==
e 4-16-10 [ZES, 107770| TOTAL> 545.00 .00 545.00

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS




TRAVELERET

eQuote Bind Confirmation

Account Name: J.C. Evans Conslruclion Co., LP

Submission No.: 28188 Submission Slalus: Bound
Gl Policy No.: Date of Activity: 5/25/2010
GL Limit: N/IA Umb Limit: N/A

Contractor Name: J.C. Evans Construction Co., LP
Policy Effective Date: 05/21/2010

Contract / Project No.: 0204-04-042

Agent Name: Luke Blen

Cormmission: 10%

Billing Type: Agency Bill - Full Payment

Issuing Company: The Travelers Indemnity

Name Isured Unlon Paclfic Railro
Policy No. SPS-1014P602-IND
Limits 2000/6000
Premium 2,500

Note: A change In total cost of construction may resull in a change in the rate used In our calculations, and

result in a changs in the premium(s) shown on the proposal.

Thanks for your business.

1 of 1



