DO VE
JUL 2 6 201

_BY:_EL__

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 15

1. CONTRACTOR: _J. C. Evans Construction Profect: 08WCE07
us7e
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1375402 to Sta. 1587+45 Roadway: Section 58
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0204-04-042
4. Reasons: 3L (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3L: County Convenlence. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County. This change order provides payment to the
contractor for utilization of off-duty police officers to assist with traffic safety during major traffic switches and night work.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A _No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem _N/A __ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees fo waive The following information must be provided

any and alf claims for additional compensation due fo any and all other

0 additional changes for Ume °, overhead and profi; or foss of 3 . .
pensation as a resuit of this change. Time Ext. # _ NIA _ Days added on this CO: 0
..7 g _ l ' Amount added by this change order: $1,012.20
THE CONTRACTOR Date - —_—

. MM

o= y—
Typed/Printed Name E[«.K& é‘ﬁ'\/‘ﬂ/\-ﬁw\
Typed!Printed Title }, M\

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
P

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
/ : PE. 2/»5/y O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
Construction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

Desiy«Enginear Date
//

Vs 8
/ L

// 4 / - County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
4 4 Z/ 20/2°/) 0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
E)

//7_ Prégram Manager * Date
Design Engineér's Seal:
’ County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
NIA 0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

£ % 0% 0% -1
@ - ED/ County Judge Dale




0ZZi0'L$ 0z TLO'LS 00°0$ SIV¥LOL
0T ZI01S 0TZI0'LS ook 00t 00°08 000 0TTI0LS 51 4301330 31704 ALNG 340 - INAODOY 3080d| __ 5002-6666
RIAM3aRN 1509 WaL ALLNYND ALUNYNO 1509 W3l ALLINYND 30/ LNN | LIND NOILAIDS3a wau
INNYHIAO |
RESTED]
M3N (tong3al o agy AISNOIATNA + WNISINO
SWal pesuod g IJavl
31vd AT9N0H 31va AT5N0H ¥oav
30}S Ojut P3OeId S[EUSJEIN PUE YIOA JUNO3OY 304 1Y TTEVL
£09DOM80 #123foud SL ‘HISWNAN ¥3THO FONVHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




[0z°Z10°LS 0ZZ10'1$ 00°0% SIV10L
TS 0TI o0F 00t 000s 000 0TI Gl SHI0I130 391104 ALNG-340 - LNNODOV 39804] __ S002-6666
._.._h_._xnmmhh 1502 Wayl ALLNVNO ALLINVAD 1S02 WaLl ALLNVAD 3od LN | LN NOILI¥9S30 e
FECTED
MaN Uona3alie aY| 5 01a3u4 + TYNIORIO
swaj| Peluo) g 318YL
3Lvd ATHNOH 31vd ATUN0H woav1
YI0IS OJUI P3OE]d SIELIAIEIN PUE YIOM JUNOSOY 80104 1Y 378V
2092M80 # 193foug S} CHIFGWNN H3AHO FONVHO

SYX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSWHVITIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable matenial

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A, Failure of a third parly to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles {(impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to changs the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utllities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 8)
2F. Sile conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispule resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations iImprovement '
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunily discovered during construction
3.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjusiment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
3K.  Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (Impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Conliractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partinering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5B
Williamson County Project No. 08WC607

Change Order No. 15

Reason for Change

This change order provides payment to the contractor for utilization of off-duty
police officers to assist with traffic safety during major traffic switches and night
work. Payment for off-duty law enforcement was calculated in accordance with
specification Item 9, Article 9.5 “Force Account”.

Following is a summary of the new bid item required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
FORCE ACCOUNT —
9999-2005 | S DUTY POLICE OFFICERS 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $1,012.20 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,949,5644.65. The original Contract
amount was $16,986,053.49. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date,
$1,036,508.84 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 6.10% net
decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to the Contract
as a result of this Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke’ Zieschang, P.E.




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5B
Williamson County Project No. 08WC607

Change Order No. 15

Reason for Change

This change order provides payment to the contractor for utilization of off-duty
police officers to assist with traffic safety during major traffic switches and night
work. Payment for off-duty law enforcement was calculated in accordance with
specification Item 9, Article 9.5 “Force Account”.

Following is a summary of the new bid item required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT
| FORCE ACCOUNT - )
| 99992005 | GFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICERS 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $1,012.20 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,949,544.65. The original Contract
amount was $16,986,053.49. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date,
$1,036,508.84 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 6.10% net
decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to the Contract
as a result of this Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke' Zieschang, P.E.




