Received IR.ECEIVED-
SEP 22 2011 SEP 2 6 2011

I
HNTB Corporatioi 1BY: % L
Round Rock WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 16

1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Project: 08WC607
us79
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1375+02 to Sta. 1587+45 Roadway: Section 5B
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0204-04-042
4, Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions, Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable). Adjusiment of quantities to meet
field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item _N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees lo waive The following Information must be provided

any and alf claims for aaditional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; addilional changes for time *, overhead and profi; or loss of Time Ext. #  NJ/A Days added on this CO: 0
omp as a resull of this change. — —_—

ﬁ Zz_ l Amount added by this change order: ($189,794.40)
THE CONTRACTOR Date = I

w AL =

Typed/Printed Name ﬂa Ka é‘?ﬂ/’ e K-\

Typed/Printed Title CF A

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
4’4 0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
D?ign Engineer Date
‘Irl
/ /M / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7 1) 7 /20y O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
/ 7 %rogram Manager /7 7 Date
Design Engina{ar's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST AFPROVAL

e % Joral- 7/
e County Judge Date
/(F('ZF,’ROVED




£5°066'025'y$ | YSVE6'SSY'YS STV.LOL
06°0V¥' 28 90°96P 90°'¥8L 00°089't$ 00ZLC 00518 AS {1 ALXTIVLSNI) SLDE NOLLOMULSNGD 94L02-%05
00°66¥S 00'66Y {ooLev) 00°056$ 00°0C6 00'1$ Fil IAOW) SWYA HALTIH NOOY 6002-90§
DO'SLY'ZTLS 00'65% (o0"1£2) 00°0SZ'84$ 00°0£L 00'5Z% 41 £ ALXTTWASNI) SWYQ H3LTI4 ¥20Y £00Z-905
00°0FE'LS 00'L9 (oo cet] 00°000'v$ 00°00Z 00°02¢ 41 {1 ALXTTWLSHI SWYO ¥3171H X0 1007-305
00°007'¥9S 0082 002 00°008'65% 00°3Z 00°008'ZS OW ONMAONYH 44 VHL ONY SNOIS 'S3aVIRiHvE 100Z-205
00'0% Jooa (I 00'97Z's$ [T 00°3ZZ 6% v3 [14s=muloc-md] TIVMONIM]  1000¢-997
00°500'yZ$ oo {ooz) 0054024 00'c 00°500'¥Z$ v3 (L301=MHNMd) TIVMONIM ¥S0Z-93¥
00'95T6L8 ooy %ﬂ 00°BL961Y 00T D0°6Ce BLS va TL3=MHNM] TIVMONIM| __ 2502997
00'1Z8'B1S loocs (00°s01] 00'E0Z 6¢3 00°66L 00°L6LS Fill (L4 ex 14 #)AINDX0B ONOD|  ¥DOZ-Z9Y
05°087$ o o) 0558 §T0 0005518 AD Tni vl@ 1ooN09) dvedid 950Z-25F
00°895'Z68 loo‘orz 00°9¢ 087Z8s'LS 00702 orsacs AD (NISHdRALS MOw] dvdid or0zZ-Z5Y
| EX7ES 96'018'P88 cg'LLT [ ¥9'8TL'E8S Iv°39T 00ZIES A2 (Nis) [ono3) quu_z_ Z00Z-Z5¥
floo1 58} 00°SLY'TS _S.ms (oo°ze4) 00'9/67% 00ZE6 00°ES 41 NOLLD310%d NOLLVAYIX3 HONIAL 100Z-20%
00°'¥Zr'8LS) 00’08 loo'o (oo'gsl) 00°'$ZF'8LS 00'88 1 00°86% AD TUINOYE 3T8YMO T 100Z-10p
00ZLL'PLS 00°960'9c% 007252 00°¥6Z 00°v86'LZ$ 00°85% D0'RYS AS AVd ONRIOLSIH 2 1ND) 900Z-00%
Jooz9L'69% SL°L¥6'Z00'TS £9'5L0'61 0¥ rs9 SL'6LL'EEE'LS Zhibal 00°50LS NOL ¥-0v'S (XIW 9:94H31vO3499V) 04d 800Z-ZvE
f00292'635) 0£°930°EZLS S0ZZLE {ov'rag) OC'BZB'ZELS 9v°'9ta) 00'501$ NOL 7292 9d U TVHASY) D4d Z00Z-29%
ZL'TS0'LRLS 79'935'D5L'LS _S.Hn.wu W' 05'¥1S'C09'LS 00'CLL'Y2 0599 NOL 72-049d 2-AL (WD2D] YWH ¥9-a| 0502 49S
00Z8925) 00°083'F$ [o0g89'y {007897) 00798 LS 00729¢°L 00°1S AS {2 ALKL 72 SIINNVIE NOLNILIY TI0S|  £002-634
02'951'9Z8) 0E0LL'SES 0£'261°C lo2'655'2) 00°275'898 00'4SL'S 00°LLS oW ONRIILYM JALLYLIOIN 100Z-891
05°P60'6S 00°105$ 00'0¥E"S (00°0£9'09) 05°565'65 00'0L6'€9 51°08 AS [100oawal) ONIg33S T1IHg LPOZ-¥9
05°565'68. 00'0% 00'0 (o0'046'c9) 05°565'6$ 00'046'E9 5108 AS (Wa YMITIWIL) DNIO33S 11180 Lr0Z-p9
mmn.sm.; 08'¥Tr'9ES 00ZERTIT {00°5¥0°c1) SLZ8T 9TS 00°188°S52 5108 AS [av0lvanuliwy3d) ONIa33S 11Ha SC0Z¥9
05Z893) 00°85Z'L2LS 00°'9L5'YST (00°s9¢"L) 05°0V6'LZ1S 00°188°'S5Z 0508 AS (%] 110SdOL ONIDVId ONV ONIHSINENS £00Z-091
00°525$) 00°521°9L8 STZE s0°1) 00°004'91 ov'ee 00°005% V.S W AL LM OvE XXOOX-PEL
ﬂ__ﬂwmﬁ 1500 wall _y ALLNYND ALLNYND 1500 WalLl ALLNYND J0R4d LINN unn NOLLdI¥OS3a .ﬁ wau
[EETEN
M3N (Lona3a) Jo gay ATSNOIAIYd + TYNISRIO
Sway pesjuol g 378v1
L 31V ATHN0OH 31VH ATHNOH oAl
== ———

3015 OJUI Padeld STEUSIEW PUE oA WN0IOY 30104 1Y TIBVL
Z092M80 # palaig 9k MISWNN ¥3QHO FONVHD

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSKHVITIIM




E:.za 9L'641'100°S$ SL'610°LBH'SS STV10L

66'5£0'59% £5°066'0ZS'v$ ¥5¥S6'S5Y'YS 1094s y10m snolasud ayy Jo g B|qeL WO} S{EI0 L, Ayl
_~ "ZLE'ELS) 05°296'9% 00'5Z6'Th {oo'sze’sz) 00°69'0Z% 0SLi¥ 05°0% 4 (@S} . LA) AOWIH ¥HN Avd NZ MM 660Z-799
Las) a0'0$ 00°0 (o0 0sv’L] 00'yies oerl 55°08 41 _Dixigl v (A AGWIY HUN AV NZWM|  1602-299
00'551$) 0008 00°0 (oo°1) 00'5515 1 00°651LS V3 {ayom) (M) AOWIY MHN AVd NZ WM ¥607-299
00566 18) | 00065 LIS 00TZ} {0012) 00°SBSC1S £rl 00°56$ v3 (mOyHY) (M) AOWIYH HHN AVd NZ XM ¥20Z-299
00°702'1L$) 00°859% [T¥T3 {00°98) 00'Z98'L$ £El 00'rL$ E}l (01S) .¥Z (M) AOWTH YW AVd NZ HM| 610Z-299
00°0Z%) 00°0% 00°0 (00" 001) 00°0Z% [T} 0zos 41 (@15) .8 (M) AOWIH XU AVd NZ M) §10Z-299
00'951'Z18) 00°9%0°CS 00°Z60'9 (00°Z1E'¥Z) 00°Z0Z'S1LS ¥OYoL 05°0% 41 (@15) ¥ (M) AOWIY MU AVd NZ HM 190Z-799
05Z96%) 00°0% 00°0 {o0052'}) 05'Z968 0S1 S5°08 47 gl v (M) AOWIY MHI AVd NZ M ¥90Z-299
00°£04 1 45) 00°9/6'S$ 00°266'} {00°10£c) 00°620'L}5 £695 00'Es V3 Y1l AL (7334) ACHTN MW AVd NZ M| ¥50Z-299
00'9£9%]) 00°ZELS 00°'ry {o0'Z12) 00'89.$ 957 ow'es Y3 -1 AL (7434) AOWIY WHW AVd NZ WM 2502-299
Y60'yS) 0e'Fres 00°26¥ (00°551°2) 08°'8¢0'sS 759z 06°LS 41 (@15) .z1 (A) AOWIS-NON MuK AVd NZ dM 1£0Z-299
IT6r0'sS [INIR45] 00'615'29 00°156'TZ 96'708'6$ [T z2°0§ 41 (a@1S) . (A) AOWIH-NON HHW AVd NZ HM 7£0Z-299
05°22Z8) 05°260'Z$ 00°05.1'6 {o0'016) 00'599'Z$ 0390} ST 0§ 41 {%x8] .¥ (A) AOWIR-NON HUW AVd NZ M 0£0Z-299
00°'¥14$) 0Z'SHS 00708 {00°009) 0T'6Z15 089 6408 41 (58] . (MJ AOWIH-NON MW AVd NZ XM 100Z-299
00°0¥L'ES 00°'S06'CS 00'}L 0099 00°'591$ 00°C 00°55% v3 749 (X74) 1 25(ms-a) WSSV 130 1LSNI 0¥ZZ-859
00°00.$ 00°001°Z$ 003 00z 0000’ [T5s 00°0SE$ v3 (7wX3-d) vs (z] 08S AL WY ® NS NS OH WS SNI TYOZ-vb3
(oo'seL'os) 00°0$ 000 (o0 zve’s) 00°SEL'9% 00°2bE'L 00°6$ 45 {w AL) SNOIS HANIKNTY 100Z-959
000528 00°005°4$ 00°9 00'¢ 00°06.4% 00°C 00°05Z8 v3 (379M1s] 1L SN X08TIVA 100Z-095
00°0568) 00°0$ 000 (00'L) 00°056$ ao'L 00°0S68 EE I NEITE $00Z-25S
(00'0s0'szs) 00°055°2§ 00'E {oovee) 00°009'05% 009t 000588 v3 (NZ MumIlL35302AON) NILLY HSND HSYHD! 0S0Z-S¥S
00°05%$) 00°0% 000 {o0'c) 00°05¥$ 00'¢ 000545 v3 {3A0W3x) INSWLYIHL ON3 IVHaNYND £00Z+¥5
00°000°1$) 00°005'5$ 00°}1 {00°Z) 00°005'9% 00'th 00°005$ V3 (vLSNI) INSW1VY3H1 N3 TivdadYND L00Z-¥¥S
00°0545 0000045 00002 00054 000525 00°05 00'S$ 31 3ON33 QHVNO WY3E VL3N ONIAOWIY 100Z-Z¥5
_ 00°005$) 00°005'55 00°4} {001 00°000°9§ 00Th 00°005S V3 NOILO3S YOHONY TYNIWY3L S00Z-0¥S
00°508'2% 00'50£'958 ST'SL8'T ST 06T 00°005'8¥$ 00°'SZ¥'T 00°0Z% 41 (1sod WIL) N33 09 AV3IE-M LW LO0Z-0¥S
_Ta‘mhu.ua 00°0%9'vS or 99y (s52272) 00°SL6'8Y$ SL'68Y 000048 V1S {a3110y) ONINNLX3L ¥3TINOHS 700Z-££5
95°/58% 95°174'818 96°L01'} 36°LL 00'¥98°21§ 00929’} 00°LLS AS {d2v) SAYMIANG 110Z-08S
00°0SE'LS) 00°009'rZ8 00°0Z6'¥ (00°0.22) 00°056'sZ$ 00°061L'S 00'SS 41 (z AL){a7s 19N S)3AOWIY) BLD 1804 WOZ-ZLS
00°005'ZZ5) 00°045'CS 00044} {o0o0s) 00°0L0'9Z% 00°029'8 00'cs 41 {z AL1{d15 19NSHEAOW] 10 1304 £Z0Z-ZLS
00°'00}'85) 00°009'LvLS 00°0Z6'y (00'0L2) 00°002'551$ 00°061'S no°oc$ 41 {z AL)ld15 19NSILSNIRNNY) BLD 1¥O0d S00Z-Z1S
8C°6£9'295) TL'6ER'SPS vZ'8 (sz'11) 05" BLY'80LS 0561 00°£95'S$ V1S SHNOL30 LONYLSNOD 100Z-805
05" L6EES) 54059078 00°230°81 {o0'015"1) ST EP0'¥YS 00°25'6} 52°Z$ 1 30N34 TOMLINOD LNIWIQIS AHVHOJWIL ¥£0Z-905
00'58¢$ 00°009°9045 00°0ZE'1Z 00°LL 00°'SLZ'901L5 00°CYZ'LT 00'S$ 41 JONIJ ¥3LIWINId NOILONULSNOD 0£02-905
Z1'B9CS ZV'T66% 90°96¥ 90'¥8L 00°¥Z95 00Z1E 002§ AS {3A0W3Y) S1IX3 NOILONYLSNOD 640Z-305

ﬁ._wwwmﬂ.__ 1500 WaL ALLLNVND ALLLNYND 1505 W3L ALLNVAD | 3oRd LN | LiNn NOLLJINOS3a LETT
MIN (Lang3a) a3siA3y
1o QQv ATSNOIATHd + TYNIDINO
(panuyuo)) sway Pequod g 3718v.L
L092oMBO # 129fouy 9L  YIFGWNN Y3AHO FINVHI

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM




[oryssests) 18°285'102'SS 0ZZEL'16L'SS SIV101

(56°668'66$) 9L'611°180'SS SL610°181'SS 1J29ys }10M SNOIAGIG 317 Jo g J|qEL WOY ,E{EI0L. YL
00°052 £58) 00°05.°L2% 00°82 {oo£12) 00°000'5Z4$ 00°00§ 00°052§ AVQ NOIS 39VSSIW NAVIONVHI 31aVLN0d[  h00Z-¥ER9
00°09L'715) 00°004'8% 00°08} 00°8Z¢) 00°098'2Z8 00°80S 00'5¥$ i (.Z}) S907 TOHLNOD NOISO¥3 31avavyo3aoia £00Z-6¥05
00°Z4$) 00°0£$ 00°Sh loo°s) 00°Zr$ [¥3 00°Z$ 41 L.¥2Z) SHHW 2 MHW Avd 1X3 W3 2002-229
09°15c'08) 00°808'v$ 00'020'Z1 {00's28'S4) 09651 LIS 66927 [TAH 41 L) SHYW 3 MuN Avd LX3 W3 L00Z-229
STLY'FS) 05°808°9% 00°Z09'} [T SUSPT LIS 19T ST'v$ v3 H 01 AL ¥NEAN Avd 143 110Z-229
05°'52$) 05°059$ 007304 {00'a) 00°9.%% Thi STPS v3 Ir1 AL HMHW Avd 1434 ZH0Z-149
00°SZ4$ 00°5.8% 00t [I 000528 00z 00°SZ4S v3 (3SON Q3w (A) Il AL WHW AVd 438 8812-998
00°[59% 00'502'Z$ 00°5t 00'5LZ 00'BYS'LS a5 00'es 47 (a1s) .z (W) I AL MHW Avd 434 581Z-999
08'Zz$ 0t'98$ 00022 00061 09°E3% 00°0£S Z10$ 47 (Wua) ¥ (A} Il AL WHW AVd 33Y 9712-989
00°05.% 00°005'4$ 00°9 00°¢ 000528 3 00°05Z$ v3 (ONIX HH) W 11 AL ¥HW Avd 434 691Z-999
00°5EvS 00°958'Z% 00°Z56 00°S5rk 00'LZV'ZS [1T] 00°c$ 47 (@718)..¥Z (M) 11 AL WHW Avd 334 1512999
Yavis TL9LZS 00°308'} 00°Z29 0°ZFLS peLL Z108 il {Loal & (Ml 1 AL WHW Avd 334 TriZ-999
{0z eves) 09°68¢°LS 00708511 {00°098'Z) 08'ZeL'}S a0 0vvrL ZL'0% Fhl (sl .r (W 1T AL YYN AYd 338 I¥1Z-999
S1°Z90'4$ SI'¥95'CS 00°S€L 00°64LZ 09°205Z$ 91§ SEPS 41 [iwosolla1sT..vz (A1 AL ¥HWM AVd 1438 1£4Z-999
09°5¥S 08'ZLLS 007022 007061 0Z°2Z)8 00°0ES ¥Z'0$ 11 (w os0)(xya) .7 (A1 AL MUW Avd 7439 ¥01Z-999
00°588% 00°04L4°18 00°9 00'E 00°588$ £ 00°562% v3 [niwoso)(ONIX dul (MIT AL MHW AVd 1434 £802-999
00°054°1$ 00°949'L§ 00°256 00°SPL 00°95+'9$ 108 00'8s 41 (1M060)(071S) T (M) 1 AL HHW Avd 7434 1v0Z-999
0°EVLS FESLPS 007908} 00729 ZETILS peLL £Z°0% 41 (iwoeol10a) ..» (M 1 AL MHW Avd 143Y 500Z-999
069§ 0¥'£99'Z$ 00°085' 1 00°0¢ 05°959'Z$ 0005541 £2°0§ 41 (Wo60) (WaB) v (M) 1 AL NHW Avd 1438 Z00Z-999
00'0Zes) 00°092°LS 00°0v¥ {0008) 00°080'25 0z§ 00'%$ v3 A AL (8Y1) WH3L LHS YW AVd NZ XM v112-799
00'BOY'SHS) 0003815 000L¥ lo0zse'e) 00882215 Tity o0vs V3 M AL (8V1) WH3L LHS MUW Avd NZ ¥M|  t12-z99
00°05£$) 00°0$ a0'0 {o0'Z) 00°0SES [3 00°544S va [3s0n a3w] () AOW3u MHW AVd NZ YM! THIZ-299

qhnwwwuh 1502 waLl ALLNYND ALLNYND 1SO2 Kau ALUNYAD | 321¥d LINM | LIND NOLLdI¥OS3a CEIT
M3IN (wonaza) g3sngy
Jo gav ATSNOIATYd + TYNIDIHO
{(panuguoQ) swa)| penuo) :g 37avL
£0%3MBO #123foig 91 HIGHWNN Y3QHO FIONVYHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVYITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2, Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
20D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(llem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3JF. Additional work deslired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by slate provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A,. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (Impacting third party)
4D. Ofther
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Conltractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
50D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utililles not clear

60.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5B
Williamson County Project No. 08WC607

Change Order No. 16

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides documentation to verify the final contract cost of the
project by providing final pay quantities for all bid items that were constructed at
greater or less than the original or previously revised plan quantity.

No additional items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of ($189,794.40) to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,759,760.38. The original
Contract amount was $16,986,053.49. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $1,226,283.11 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a
7.22% net decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or
deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke’ Zieschang, P.E.




